



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 10 of 2022

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. **versus** RAMLAL PATEL

Order Sheet

12/09/2025	Mr. Akash Shrivastava, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Suraj Patel, Advocate, on behalf of Mr. Shri Shobhit Mishra, counsel for the respondent. According to office report, respondent No.3 has died. In view of the above, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file suitable application to make necessary amendment. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Ankit	