

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 10 of 2022**THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. **versus** RAMLAL PATEL**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>12/11/2025</b> | <p>Parties through their respective counsels.</p> <p>List alongwith the application for substitution filed by the appellant.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| s@if              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |