



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 10 of 2022

The Oriental Insurance **Versus** Ramlal Patel

04.12.2025 Saurabh	Parties through their respective counsel. Heard I.A. No. 2, an application for substitution of Legal Representative of deceased respondent No. 3-Ratan Lal Sharma. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Let the legal representative of respondent No. 3 be brought on record, within 7 days from today. List this case for final hearing thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE
---	--